CH \$315.00 2945

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/07/2014	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSYNERGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	1255 Corporate Drive			
Internal Address:	3rd Floor			
City:	Irving			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75038			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
Name:	PHYSERVE PHYSICIAN SERVICES, INC.			
Street Address:	1255 Corporate Drive			
Internal Address:	3rd Floor			
City:	Irving			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75038			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2945979	GROUPACCESSRX			
Registration Number:	2874248	REFERRALRX			
Registration Number:	2884052	DENIALRX			
Registration Number:	3014787	CREDENTIALSRX			
Serial Number:	77908794	MEDSYNERGIES			
Registration Number:	3460809	SELF-PAY COLLECTION RATES 97% OR MORE 1S			
Registration Number:	2932922	HRBENEFITSRX			
Serial Number:	77915511	YOUR MISSION. YOUR PARTNER.			
Serial Number:	77915519	YOUR MISSION. YOUR PARTNER.			
Serial Number:	77908732	MEDSYNERGIES			
Registration Number:	2133769	MEDSYNERGIES			
	·	TRADEMARK			

900306860 REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0342

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3821453	PHYSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1678 MEDSYN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=MedSyn and PhServe signed IP release#page1.tif source=MedSyn and PhServe signed IP release#page2.tif source=MedSyn and PhServe signed IP release#page3.tif source=MedSyn and PhServe signed IP release#page4.tif source=MedSyn and PhServe signed IP release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 7, 2014 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Medsynergies, Inc. and PhyServe Physician Services, Inc., with its principal place of business at 1255 Corporate Drive, 3rd Floor, Irving, TX 75038 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Schedule 1.1 and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Agreement Trademarks") to BANK under the Agreement (Trademark) whereas pursuant to a certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated December 31, 2010, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule 1.1

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Agreement (Trademark), and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Agreement (Trademark).

<u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Agreement (Trademark) and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Agreement (Trademark).

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Jill C. Abernethy First Level Officer

Address:

Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

Registration Number

<u>Description</u>	on				gistration Number	Registratio	n Date
GROUPACCESSRX	U.S. Federal	78326819	2945979	12-NOV-2003	03-MAY-2005	REGISTERED	MEDSYNERGIES, INC.
GroupAccessRx						The state of the s	TEXAS CORPORATION 1320 GREENWAY, SUITE 600 IRVING, TEXAS 75038
				1			
	Tarakan da karana da				. `		\\\-\
REFERRALRX	U.S. Federal	78152196	2874248	08-AUG-2002	17-AUG-2004	REGISTERED	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 1320 GREENWAY DRIVE, SUITE 600 IRVING, TEXAS
							7503B
COETHIND'S	110.5-11	70400040		28-JUN-2002	14-SEP-2004	BECIETEDED	MEDGALEDOLEG
DENIALRX	U.S. Federal	76139812	2884052	28-JUN-2002	14-SEP-2004	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 1320 GREENWAY DRIVE, SUITE 600 IRVING, TEXAS 75038
						·	
CREDENTIALSRX	U.S. Federal	78129002	3014787	15-MAY-2002	15-NOV-2005	REGISTERED	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 1320 GREENWAY DRIVE, SUITE 600 IRVING, TEXAS 75038
,					1		

SCHEDULE 1.1

TRADEMARKS CONTINUED

Description Application Number Application Date							
MEDSYNERGIES OMedSynergies	U.S. Federal	77908794		11~JAN-2010		PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION THIRD FLOOR 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75038

SELF-PAY COLLECTION RATES 97% OR MORE 1ST PASS PAYMENT RATES 90% OR MORE PRE-BILL ACCEPTANCE RATES 96% OR MORE RECONCILED VISITS 99.5% OR MORE DOS:DOCE 2 DAYS OR LESS THOMAS' HIERARCHY OF NEEDS	U.S. Federal	77/233983	3460809	19-JUL-2007	08-JUL-2008	REGISTERED	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. DELAWARE CORPORATION THIRD FLOOR 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75038
		,					
HRBENEFITSRX HRBenefitsRx	U.S. Federal	78326794	2932922	12-NOV-2003	15-MAR-2005	REGISTERED	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 1320 GREENWAY DRIVE, SUITE 600 IRVING, TEXAS 75038
					•		

SCHEDULE 1.1 TRADEMARKS

		The second second		The second second	710000000000000000000000000000000000000		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
YOUR MISSION. YOUR PARTNER.	U.S. Federal	77915611		20-JAN-2010		PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION THIRD FLOOR 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75038
	·		·				
YOUR MISSION. YOUR PARTNER.	U.S. Federal	77916519	•	20-JAN-2010		PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION THIRD FLOOR 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75038
MEDSYNERGIES MedSynergies	U.S. Federal	77908732		11-JAN-2010		PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION THIRD FLOOR 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75038

SCHEDULE 1.1

TRADEMARKS CONTINUED

Description				and the second	Registration/ Application Number	Registrati Application	
MEDSYNERGIES .	U,S, Federal	75091555	2133769	19-APR-1996	03-FEB-1998 \	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	MEDSYNERGIES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 1255 CORPORATE DRIVE THIRD FLOOR IRVING, TEXAS 75038

PhyServe Physician Services, Inc.

arademark		Registration -		Registration	Cwner -
PHYSERVE	U.S. Federal	3821453	REGIŞTERED	20-JUL-2010	PHYSERVE PHYSICIAN SERVICES, INC. TEXAS CORPORATION 9229 LBJ FREEWAY DALLAS, TEXAS 75243
	,	·			

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 01-07-2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4448/0561.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005399 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 11/11/2014